Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
BTA10/BTB10 Series 10A Triacs
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Rev.13.0 20201
DESCRIPTION:
With high ability to withstand the shock loading of Large
current, BTA10/BTB10 series triacs provide high dv/dt
rate with strong resistance to electromagnetic interface.
With high commutation performances, 3 quadrants

TO-220F(Ins） 2.7
TO-263 1.7
ORDERING INFORMATION
B T A 1 0 – 6 0 0 C W
Triacs B：IGT1-3≤50mA、IGT4≤100mA
C：IGT1-3≤25mA、IGT4≤50mA
TW：IGT1-3≤5mA
SW：IGT1-3≤10mA
CW：IGT1-3≤35mA
BW：IGT1-3≤50mA
IT(RMS):10A
VDRM、VRRM:
600：600V
800：800V
A:Insulated
B:Non-Insulated
Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
BTA10/BTB10 Series 10A Triacs
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Rev.13.0 20204
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
TO-220B Non-Ins
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.4 4.47 4.6 0.173 0.176 0.181
B 0.61 0.88 0.024 0.035
C 0.46 0.50 0.7 0.018 0.02 0.028
C2 1.21 1.27 1.32 0.048 0.050 0.052
C3 2.4 2.72 0.094 0.107
D 8.6 9.7 0.339 0.382
E 9.8 10.4 0.386 0.409
F 6.55 6.95 0.258 0.274
G 2.54 0.1
H 28 29.8 1.102 1.173
L1 3.75 0.148
L2 1.14 1.7 0.045 0.067
L3 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
V1 45° 45°
TO-220A Ins
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.4 4.47 4.6 0.173 0.176 0.181
B 0.61 0.88 0.024 0.035
C 0.46 0.50 0.7 0.018 0.02 0.028
C2 1.21 1.27 1.32 0.048 0.050 0.052
C3 2.4 2.72 0.094 0.107
D 8.6 9.7 0.339 0.382
E 9.8 10.4 0.386 0.409
F 6.55 6.95 0.258 0.274
G 2.54 0.1
H 28 29.8 1.102 1.173
L1 3.75 0.148
L2 1.14 1.7 0.045 0.067
L3 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
V1 45° 45°
Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
BTA10/BTB10 Series 10A Triacs
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Rev.13.0 20205
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 9.9 10.3 0.390 0.406
B 14.7 15.8 0.579 0.622
C 8.5 8.9 0.370 0.378
D 2.54 0.100
E 1.20 1.40 0.047 0.055
F 0.75 0.85 0.029 0.033
G 1.75 0.069
H 4.40 4.60 4.80 0.173 0.181 0.189